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FCC Auction 79 - FM Broadcast ***Final***
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MM-FM185-A Whitehall M - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM396-C3 Cheboygan - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM407-C2 Browning M 15 $7,500 $4,875 0.35 - - - $8,300Big Cat Broa 1

MM-FM411-C2 Ennis MT - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM626-A Boligee AL 11 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 Valleydale Broadca 10 $28,000 $28,000 - $41,000Porter, Mildre 3

MM-FM627-A Maplesville 31 $41,000 $41,000 - Alexander Broadca 30 $34,000 $34,000 - $45,000Valleydale Br 2

MM-FM628-A Cove AR - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM629-C3 Daisy AR - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM630-A Sparkman A 30 $8,300 $8,300 - Big Cat Broadcasti 25 $7,500 $4,875 0.35 $9,100Azalea Radio 1

MM-FM631-C1 Grand Cany 13 $56,000 $36,400 0.35 COUNTRY MOUN 12 $46,000 $46,000 - $62,000wengert, john 2

MM-FM632-C3 Peach Sprin 25 $50,000 $50,000 - Azalea Radio Corp 24 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Cochise Medi 1

MM-FM633-A Amboy CA 36 $61,000 $45,750 0.25 United States CP, 31 $55,000 $41,250 0.25 $67,000Sunnylands B 1

MM-FM634-A Big Sur CA 27 $150,000 $112,500 0.25 Smith, Caroline 26 $124,000 $80,600 0.35 $165,000Mount Wilson 2

MM-FM635-A Buttonwillow 19 $389,000 $389,000 - Mount Wilson FM B 18 $354,000 $265,500 0.25 $428,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM636-A Cambria CA 1 $90,000 $58,500 0.35 - - - $99,000Feathers, Jes 1

MM-FM637-A Kernville CA 29 $81,000 $81,000 - Azalea Radio Corp 28 $74,000 $74,000 - $89,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM638-A Lamont CA 14 $242,000 $242,000 - United States CP, 13 $220,000 $165,000 0.25 $266,000Owens One 1

MM-FM639-A Murrieta CA 12 $518,000 $336,700 0.35 United States CP, 10 $471,000 $353,250 0.25 $570,000Audion Com 1

MM-FM640-A Portola CA 35 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 Comras, Richard 34 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 $50,000Big Cat Broa 1

MM-FM641-A Ridgecrest 7 $64,000 $48,000 0.25 Perrige, John 6 $53,000 $53,000 - $70,000Mount Wilson 2

MM-FM642-A Susanville C 9 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 Big Cat Broadcasti 8 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 $47,000Comras, Rich 1

MM-FM643-A Trona CA - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM644-C3 Crawford C 29 $34,000 $34,000 - Azalea Radio Corp 28 $31,000 $31,000 - $37,000Cochise Medi 1

MM-FM645-C3 Genoa CO 26 $5,500 $4,125 0.25 Cochise Media Lice 1 $5,000 $5,000 - $6,100United States 1

MM-FM646-A Eastpoint FL 18 $124,000 $124,000 - Collins, Damon 17 $113,000 $73,450 0.35 $136,000Oyster Radio, 1

MM-FM647-A Jasper FL 1 $30,000 $22,500 0.25 - - - $33,000Smalltown Br 1

MM-FM648-A Okeechobee 11 $85,000 $63,750 0.25 Aquatic Carpenter, 10 $77,000 $77,000 - $94,000Johnson, Bria 1

MM-FM649-A Palm Coast 10 $485,000 $315,250 0.35 Flagler County Bro 9 $367,000 $367,000 - $534,000Joyner, Ashle 3

MM-FM650-C3 Port St. Joe 20 $174,000 $113,100 0.35 Oyster Radio, inc. 19 $158,000 $158,000 - $191,000Hines, Thom 1

MM-FM651-C3 Alamo GA - - - - - - - $70,000FCC 0

MM-FM652-A Crawfordvill 1 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - - - $22,000Lyness, Arthu 1

MM-FM653-A Dexter GA 1 $50,000 $50,000 - - - - $55,000RadioJones, 1

MM-FM654-A Tallapoosa 2 $109,000 $109,000 - Valleydale Broadca 1 $90,000 $90,000 - $120,000WKNG, LLC 2

MM-FM655-C3 McCall ID 14 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Spanish Peaks Bro 13 $31,000 $23,250 - $37,000Feathers, Jes 1

MM-FM656-A Grayville IL - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM657-A Clayton LA - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM658-A Florien LA 1 $20,000 $20,000 - - - - $22,000Baldridge-Du 1

MM-FM659-A Lake Provid 1 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 - - - $17,000SSR Commu 1
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MM-FM660-A Oak Grove L 42 $23,000 $23,000 - United States CP, 23 $21,000 $15,750 0.25 $25,000Delta Media 1

MM-FM661-A Opelousas L 11 $322,000 $322,000 - Flinn Jr., George S 10 $293,000 $293,000 - $354,000Delta Media 1

MM-FM662-C3 St. Joseph L - - - - - - - $70,000FCC 0

MM-FM663-C3 Wisner LA - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM664-A Harrison MI - - - - - - - $50,000FCC 0

MM-FM665-A McBain MI 1 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 - - - $33,000Up North Rad 1

MM-FM666-C2 Onaway MI - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM667-A Pentwater M - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM668-A Alton MO - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM669-A Moberly MO 8 $64,000 $64,000 - Snow, Bradley 6 $58,000 $37,700 0.35 $70,000MOBERLY/ 1

MM-FM670-A Vaiden MS - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM671-C2 Walnut Grov 1 $120,000 $120,000 - - - - $132,000JOHNNY BO 1

MM-FM672-A Roundup M 33 $89,000 $89,000 - Briarwood Media L 32 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 $98,000Azalea Radio 2

MM-FM673-C1 Arthur NE 10 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 - - - $11,000Big Cat Broa 1

MM-FM674-C2 Hartington N 1 $50,000 $50,000 - - - - $55,000Riverfront Bro 1

MM-FM675-C3 Grants NM 18 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 Cochise Media Lice 17 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Royal Diversif 1

MM-FM676-A Milan NM 19 $31,000 $31,000 - Sims, William R 16 $28,000 $21,000 0.25 $34,000Cochise Medi 1

MM-FM677-A Taos NM 7 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 Azalea Radio Corp 6 $35,000 $35,000 - $43,000GRTG&J Re 1

MM-FM678-A Indian Lake 5 $5,300 $5,300 - Skywaves Consulti 4 $4,800 $3,120 0.35 $5,800Smith and Fit 1

MM-FM679-A McConnelsvi 10 $252,000 $252,000 - Muskingum River B 9 $208,000 $156,000 0.25 $277,000Southeastern 2

MM-FM680-C2 Buffalo OK - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM681-A Clayton OK 1 $2,500 $2,500 - - - - $2,800K95.5 Inc 1

MM-FM682-C2 Erick OK - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM683-A Haileyville O 1 $40,000 $40,000 - - - - $44,000K95.5 Inc 1

MM-FM684-A Haworth OK - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM685-C2 Hollis OK 12 $24,000 $24,000 - Azalea Radio Corp 11 $22,000 $22,000 - $26,000Altus FM, Inc. 1

MM-FM686-A Kiowa OK 2 $7,500 $7,500 - - - - $8,300K95.5 Inc 1

MM-FM687-A Leedey OK - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM688-C2 Mooreland O 1 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - - - $22,000Snow, Bradle 1

MM-FM689-A Muldrow OK - - - - - - - $150,000FCC 0

MM-FM690-A Rattan OK - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM691-C2 Reydon OK - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM692-A Stuart OK 1 $7,500 $7,500 - - - - $8,300K95.5 Inc 1

MM-FM693-A Taloga OK - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM694-A Thomas OK - - - - - - - $50,000FCC 0

MM-FM695-C3 Valliant OK - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM696-A Vici OK 1 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Zeller, Jordan 1

MM-FM697-A Wapanucka 3 $19,000 $19,000 - Texoma Broadcasti 2 $17,000 $12,750 0.25 $21,000Keystone Bro 1

MM-FM698-A Wright City - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM699-A Quinby SC 11 $283,000 $283,000 - Reich, Raymond F 10 $257,000 $167,050 0.35 $311,000Miller Commu 1

MM-FM700-C2 Sisseton SD 14 $69,000 $69,000 - Snow, Bradley 13 $63,000 $40,950 0.35 $76,000Armada Medi 1

MM-FM701-A Lynchburg T 2 $99,000 $99,000 - Flinn Jr., George S 1 $90,000 $90,000 - $109,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM702-A Asherton TX 1 $7,500 $7,500 - - - - $8,300Hispanic Targ 1
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MM-FM703-A Big Lake TX - - - - - - - $2,500FCC 0

MM-FM704-A Buffalo Gap 4 $132,000 $99,000 0.25 Family Life Broadc 3 $120,000 $120,000 - $145,000In Phase Bro 1

MM-FM705-C Channing T 1 $40,000 $26,000 0.35 - - - $44,000Smith, Caroli 1

MM-FM706-C2 Detroit TX 1 $70,000 $52,500 0.25 - - - $77,000Texoma Broa 1

MM-FM707-A Dickens TX - - - - - - - $2,500FCC 0

MM-FM708-A Elkhart TX - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM709-A Escobares T 1 $40,000 $30,000 0.25 - - - $44,000Christian Mini 1

MM-FM710-A Floydada TX 44 $25,000 $18,750 0.25 Christian Ministries 43 $23,000 $17,250 0.25 $28,000King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM711-A George Wes 46 $34,000 $34,000 - Christian Ministries 45 $31,000 $23,250 0.25 $37,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM712-A Goliad TX 36 $66,000 $66,000 - Christian Ministries 35 $37,000 $27,750 0.25 $73,000Hispanic Targ 7

MM-FM713-A Goree TX 1 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Big Cat Broa 1

MM-FM714-A Groom TX 1 $2,500 $2,500 - - - - $2,800Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM715-A Hooks TX 3 $55,000 $55,000 - Smith, Caroline 1 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 $61,000Family Life Br 1

MM-FM716-C2 Iraan TX 1 $5,000 $3,750 0.25 - - - $5,500King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM717-A Junction TX 21 $3,700 $3,700 - Christian Ministries 14 $3,400 $2,550 0.25 $4,100King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM718-A La Pryor TX 35 $21,000 $15,750 0.25 Azalea Radio Corp 34 $19,000 $19,000 - $23,000King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM719-A Leakey TX 28 $2,500 $1,625 0.35 - - - $2,8001 Ugly Enterp 1

MM-FM720-C2 Menard TX - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM721-C1 Ozona TX 11 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Big Cat Broa 1

MM-FM722-C2 Pampa TX 1 $30,000 $30,000 - - - - $33,000Pampa Broad 1

MM-FM723-C3 Rankin TX 41 $37,000 $37,000 - King, Bryan A 40 $34,000 $25,500 0.25 $41,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM724-A Refugio TX 1 $15,000 $15,000 - - - - $17,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM725-C3 Rocksprings 1 $1,500 $975 0.35 - - - $1,700RF Services I 1

MM-FM726-A San Diego T 1 $15,000 $15,000 - - - - $17,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM727-A San Isidro T 49 $191,000 $143,250 0.25 Hispanic Target Me 48 $174,000 $174,000 - $210,000Christian Mini 1

MM-FM728-C3 Snyder TX - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM729-A Sonora TX 42 $3,100 $2,325 0.25 Christian Ministries 22 $2,800 $2,100 0.25 $3,400King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM730-A Spur TX 33 $4,200 $3,150 0.25 Hispanic Target Me 32 $3,800 $3,800 - $4,600Christian Mini 1

MM-FM731-C3 Weinert TX - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM732-A Westbrook T 30 $17,000 $12,750 0.25 Christian Ministries 29 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 $19,000King, Bryan A 1

MM-FM733-C Salina UT 7 $70,000 $45,500 0.35 Audion Communica 6 $64,000 $41,600 0.35 $77,000I-Four Media, 1

MM-FM734-A Belle Haven 18 $111,000 $111,000 - Hampton Roads Ed 16 $101,000 $101,000 - $122,000Hampton Roa 1

MM-FM735-A Lynchburg V 2 $165,000 $123,750 0.25 Flinn Jr., George S 1 $150,000 $150,000 - $182,000United States 1

MM-FM736-A Charlotte A 4 $73,000 $54,750 0.25 Western New Life, I 3 $55,000 $41,250 0.25 $80,000Western New 3

MM-FM737-A Frederiksted 1 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 - - - $55,000Creative Mind 1

MM-FM738-A Albany VT - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM739-A Union Gap 1 $150,000 $112,500 0.25 - - - $165,000Sunnylands B 1

MM-FM740-C3 Boscobel WI - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM741-C3 Owen WI - - - - - - - $50,000FCC 0

MM-FM742-A Tigerton WI - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM743-C3 Pine Bluffs 33 $61,000 $45,750 0.25 Azalea Radio Corp 32 $55,000 $55,000 - $67,000United States 1
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